
Woodchip
Hopper Car®



P a r t s
NameandNumber Part# $PricePerUnit
1.) Woodchipload HC-0100001 *10.00
2.) Shell HC-0100002 *25.00

(SP ) (#355333 )
2.) Shell HC-0100003 *25.00

( ATSF ) (#16573)
2.) Shell HC-0100004 *25.00

(NP ) (#119743 )
2.) Shell HC-0100005 *25.00

(Southern)(#139750)
3.) Ladder(end)(brown) HC-0100006 2.00
3.) Ladder(end)(red)(ATSF) HC-0100007 2.00
3.) Ladder(end) (red) (NP) HC-0100008 2.00
4.) Ladder(side)(brown) HC-0100009 2.00
4.) Ladder(side)(red)(ATSF) HC-0100010 2.00
4.) Ladder(s ide) ( red) (NP) HC-0100011 2.00
5.) Brakewheel(black) HA-0100012 2.00
6.) Weight II-0100001 4.00
7.) Undercarriagedetail HC-0100012 *10.00

(b lack )
8.) Screw IA-0000204 0.15

(M3x8.0mm)(roundhead)(plasticcuttingthreads)
9.) Screw IA-0000268 0.15

(M3x5.0mm)(w/8.0mmwasherhead)
10.) Screw IA-0000080 0.15

(M2x4.0mm)(washerhead)
11.) Coupler DD-0000015 3.00
12.) Spring(centering) IE-0000036 0.25
13.) Armature DD-0000014 1.00

(36.3mmlong)(w/newarmaturepin)
14.) Washer(clear) ID-0000065 0.15

(5.0X10.0X0.3mm)
15.) Spring IE-0000035 0.50

(6.0X8.0mm)(w/0.4mmthickwire)
16.) Screw IA-0000268 0.15

(M3x5.0mm)(w/8.0mmwasherhead)
17.) Screw IA-0000178 0.15

(M2.5x6.0mm)(flathead)
18.) Spr ing( trucks ide ) IE-0000033 0.25

(2.5X5.0X0.2mm)
19.) Truck(black) DA-0100006 5.00

(2axle)(blacktrucksides)(w/trucksidesprings)
19.) Truck(brown) DA-0100008 5.00

(2axle)(browntrucksides)(w/trucksidesprings)
19.) Truck(red) DA-0100009 5.00

(2axle)(redtrucksides)(w/trucksidesprings)

*RequiresExchange
Allpartsarepricedaseach

Woodchip Hopper Car

E L E C T R I C T R A I N S

www.mthtrains.com/part/HC-0100001
www.mthtrains.com/part/HC-0100002
www.mthtrains.com/part/HC-0100003
www.mthtrains.com/part/HC-0100004
www.mthtrains.com/part/HC-0100005
www.mthtrains.com/part/HC-0100006
www.mthtrains.com/part/HC-0100007
www.mthtrains.com/part/HC-0100008
www.mthtrains.com/part/HC-0100009
www.mthtrains.com/part/HC-0100010
www.mthtrains.com/part/HC-0100011
www.mthtrains.com/part/HC-0100012
www.mthtrains.com/part/II-0100001
www.mthtrains.com/part/HC-0100012
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000204
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000268
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000080
www.mthtrains.com/part/DD-0000015
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000036
www.mthtrains.com/part/DD-0000014
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000065
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000035
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000268
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000178
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000033
www.mthtrains.com/part/DA-0100006
www.mthtrains.com/part/DA-0100008
www.mthtrains.com/part/DA-0100009


16

15

13

12

11

10

9

19

18

14

9

7

6

5

3

4

2

4

3

1

17

8

8

Woodchip Hopper Car

E L E C T R I C T R A I N S


